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MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Practice 1

Class 1 - (SA) Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 146.87

Class 13 - (2B) Replica and Spaceframe Cars over 1800cc (Car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 10 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 139.98

Class 16 - Morgan Championship Handicap

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 126.69
2 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 128.13
3 14 Paul CLARKE Roadster Lightweight 128.51
4 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 129.44
5 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 131.97
6 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 132.10
7 16 Howard BURTON Morgan 4/4 143.84
8 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 152.89
9 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 154.57

Class 18 - (3B) Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 20 Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 155.29

Class 27 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 24 Martin LEACH Porsche 911E 119.79
2 22 Stephen JORY Porsche 944 122.46
3 123 Ian CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 135.99
4 23 Adam CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 137.50

Class 28 - Porsche Cars  P3 220 up to 280 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 27 Andy FAGAN Porsche Boxster S 114.68
2 25 Wayne EASON Porsche Boxster S 125.41
3 26 Graham ROSE Porsche 924S 130.05
4 28 Geraint EVANS Porsche 911 Carera 135.94

Class 29 - Porsche Cars P2 281 up to 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 29 Hannes TANZER Porsche 718 Cayman S 126.75

Class 30 - Porsche P1 Over 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 32 Karl LUPTON Porsche 944 125.92
2 31 Howard CRESSY Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 127.98
3 30 Andrew PENMAN Porsche 911 GT3 155.65

Class 31 - (4A) Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 33 Stephen MALLET Radical PR6 122.26
2 133 Richard MALLET Radical PR6 142.11

Class 33 - (5A) Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 146.02

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 11:15 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 09:54  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Practice 1

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 37 David COULTHARD MGZR 160 130.28
2 39 Richard FROGGATT MG ZT 260 136.93
3 137 Helen WADDINGTON MGZR 160 142.82

Class 40 - MGCC Group 2 Road Going Group A

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 40 Richard WATKINSON MGB GT 148.35

Class 41 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 126.90
2 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 151.35

Class 42 - MGCC Group 4 Road Going Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 43 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 141.91

Class 43 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 136.83
2 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 139.70

Class 46 - Austin Healey Class 1 : Austin Healey Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 48 David ABRAM Sebring Sprite 134.31
2 49 Stephen CASSON Sebring Sprite 138.19
3 50 John TEWSON Austin Healey Sprite 140.64
4 46 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Sprite 149.29
5 47 Richard SALISBURY Sebring Sprite 156.33

Class 47 - Austin Healey Class 2 : Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000 or Healey Silverstone

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 MK2 130.36
2 51 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000 BT7 131.38
3 60 M BERRY Austin Healey 100 M 133.78
4 52 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 145.04
5 56 William RICHARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK1 151.99

Class 48 - Austin Healey Class 3 : Jenson Healey Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 57 Paul BAKER Jenson Healey 134.45

Class 49 - Austin Healey Class 4 : Modified Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 58 Navdeep BHAMRA Austin Healey Sprite 149.73

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 121.80
2 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 122.57
3 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 123.07
4 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 125.39
5 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 125.79
6 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 125.80

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 11:15 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 09:54  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Practice 1

Class 9 - (1E) 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 125.21

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 11:15 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 09:54  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Practice 2

Class 1 - (SA) Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 144.48

Class 13 - (2B) Replica and Spaceframe Cars over 1800cc (Car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 10 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 123.93

Class 16 - Morgan Championship Handicap

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 122.66
2 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 124.14
3 14 Paul CLARKE Roadster Lightweight 124.72
4 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 125.29
5 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 127.43
6 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 133.45
7 16 Howard BURTON Morgan 4/4 139.21
8 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 142.76
9 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 146.55

Class 18 - (3B) Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 20 Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 132.76

Class 27 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 24 Martin LEACH Porsche 911E 116.87
2 22 Stephen JORY Porsche 944 117.75
3 23 Adam CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 124.42
4 123 Ian CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 134.35

Class 28 - Porsche Cars  P3 220 up to 280 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 27 Andy FAGAN Porsche Boxster S 112.48
2 28 Geraint EVANS Porsche 911 Carera 122.53
3 25 Wayne EASON Porsche Boxster S 122.93
4 26 Graham ROSE Porsche 924S 127.08

Class 29 - Porsche Cars P2 281 up to 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 29 Hannes TANZER Porsche 718 Cayman S 127.62

Class 30 - Porsche P1 Over 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 32 Karl LUPTON Porsche 944 121.41
2 31 Howard CRESSY Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 129.30
3 30 Andrew PENMAN Porsche 911 GT3 153.93

Class 33 - (5A) Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 143.80

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 39 Richard FROGGATT MG ZT 260 123.40
2 37 David COULTHARD MGZR 160 133.12

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 11:29 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 10:42  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Practice 2

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
3 137 Helen WADDINGTON MGZR 160 137.93

Class 40 - MGCC Group 2 Road Going Group A

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 40 Richard WATKINSON MGB GT FAIL

Class 41 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 124.87
2 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 138.40

Class 42 - MGCC Group 4 Road Going Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 43 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 125.98

Class 43 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 132.43
2 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 134.68

Class 46 - Austin Healey Class 1 : Austin Healey Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 48 David ABRAM Sebring Sprite 129.56
2 49 Stephen CASSON Sebring Sprite 130.77
3 50 John TEWSON Austin Healey Sprite 134.83
4 46 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Sprite 142.22
5 47 Richard SALISBURY Sebring Sprite 144.24

Class 47 - Austin Healey Class 2 : Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000 or Healey Silverstone

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 MK2 126.36
2 60 M BERRY Austin Healey 100 M 128.91
3 52 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 137.59
4 56 William RICHARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK1 145.97
5 51 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000 BT7 147.43

Class 48 - Austin Healey Class 3 : Jenson Healey Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 57 Paul BAKER Jenson Healey 130.53

Class 49 - Austin Healey Class 4 : Modified Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 58 Navdeep BHAMRA Austin Healey Sprite 143.09

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 116.79
2 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 116.92
3 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 121.80
4 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 121.90
5 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 122.67
6 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 123.20

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 11:29 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 10:42  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Practice 2

Class 9 - (1E) 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 119.96

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 11:29 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 10:42  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 1 - (SA) Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 146.87 144.48 144.48

Class 13 - (2B) Replica and Spaceframe Cars over 1800cc (Car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 10 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 139.98 123.93 123.93

Class 16 - Morgan Championship Handicap

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 126.69 122.66 122.66
2 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 132.10 124.14 124.14
3 14 Paul CLARKE Roadster Lightweight 128.51 124.72 124.72
4 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 128.13 125.29 125.29
5 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 129.44 127.43 127.43
6 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 131.97 133.45 131.97
7 16 Howard BURTON Morgan 4/4 143.84 139.21 139.21
8 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 152.89 142.76 142.76
9 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 154.57 146.55 146.55

Class 18 - (3B) Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 20 Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 155.29 132.76 132.76

Class 27 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 24 Martin LEACH Porsche 911E 119.79 116.87 116.87
2 22 Stephen JORY Porsche 944 122.46 117.75 117.75
3 23 Adam CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 137.50 124.42 124.42
4 123 Ian CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 135.99 134.35 134.35

Class 28 - Porsche Cars  P3 220 up to 280 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 27 Andy FAGAN Porsche Boxster S 114.68 112.48 112.48
2 28 Geraint EVANS Porsche 911 Carera 135.94 122.53 122.53
3 25 Wayne EASON Porsche Boxster S 125.41 122.93 122.93
4 26 Graham ROSE Porsche 924S 130.05 127.08 127.08

Class 29 - Porsche Cars P2 281 up to 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 29 Hannes TANZER Porsche 718 Cayman S 126.75 127.62 126.75

Class 30 - Porsche P1 Over 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 32 Karl LUPTON Porsche 944 125.92 121.41 121.41
2 31 Howard CRESSY Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 127.98 129.30 127.98
3 30 Andrew PENMAN Porsche 911 GT3 155.65 153.93 153.93

Class 31 - (4A) Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 33 Stephen MALLET Radical PR6 122.26 N/S 122.26

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 11:27 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 31 - (4A) Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
2 133 Richard MALLET Radical PR6 142.11 N/S 142.11

Class 33 - (5A) Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 146.02 143.80 143.80

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 39 Richard FROGGATT MG ZT 260 136.93 123.40 123.40
2 37 David COULTHARD MGZR 160 130.28 133.12 130.28
3 137 Helen WADDINGTON MGZR 160 142.82 137.93 137.93

Class 40 - MGCC Group 2 Road Going Group A

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 40 Richard WATKINSON MGB GT 148.35 FAIL 148.35

Class 41 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 126.90 124.87 124.87
2 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 151.35 138.40 138.40

Class 42 - MGCC Group 4 Road Going Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 43 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 141.91 125.98 125.98

Class 43 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 136.83 132.43 132.43
2 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 139.70 134.68 134.68

Class 46 - Austin Healey Class 1 : Austin Healey Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 48 David ABRAM Sebring Sprite 134.31 129.56 129.56
2 49 Stephen CASSON Sebring Sprite 138.19 130.77 130.77
3 50 John TEWSON Austin Healey Sprite 140.64 134.83 134.83
4 46 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Sprite 149.29 142.22 142.22
5 47 Richard SALISBURY Sebring Sprite 156.33 144.24 144.24

Class 47 - Austin Healey Class 2 : Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000 or Healey Silverstone

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 MK2 130.36 126.36 126.36
2 60 M BERRY Austin Healey 100 M 133.78 128.91 128.91
3 51 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000 BT7 131.38 147.43 131.38
4 52 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 145.04 137.59 137.59
5 56 William RICHARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK1 151.99 145.97 145.97

Class 48 - Austin Healey Class 3 : Jenson Healey Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 57 Paul BAKER Jenson Healey 134.45 130.53 130.53

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 11:27 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Practice - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 49 - Austin Healey Class 4 : Modified Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 58 Navdeep BHAMRA Austin Healey Sprite 149.73 143.09 143.09

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 121.80 116.79 116.79
2 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 125.80 116.92 116.92
3 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 125.39 121.80 121.80
4 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 123.07 121.90 121.90
5 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 122.57 122.67 122.57
6 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 125.79 123.20 123.20

Class 9 - (1E) 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 125.21 119.96 119.96

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 11:27 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 1

Class 1 - (SA) Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 139.15

Class 13 - (2B) Replica and Spaceframe Cars over 1800cc (Car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 10 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 115.92

Class 16 - Morgan Championship Handicap

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 120.35
2 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 120.49
3 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 121.07
4 14 Paul CLARKE Roadster Lightweight 124.01
5 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 126.66
6 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 128.03
7 16 Howard BURTON Morgan 4/4 134.59
8 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 136.00
9 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 136.52

Class 18 - (3B) Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 20 Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 129.88

Class 27 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 22 Stephen JORY Porsche 944 115.59
2 24 Martin LEACH Porsche 911E 115.92
3 23 Adam CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 124.68
4 123 Ian CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 125.45

Class 28 - Porsche Cars  P3 220 up to 280 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 27 Andy FAGAN Porsche Boxster S 112.41
2 28 Geraint EVANS Porsche 911 Carera 120.47
3 25 Wayne EASON Porsche Boxster S 120.80
4 26 Graham ROSE Porsche 924S 126.54

Class 29 - Porsche Cars P2 281 up to 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 29 Hannes TANZER Porsche 718 Cayman S 126.33

Class 30 - Porsche P1 Over 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 32 Karl LUPTON Porsche 944 118.85
2 31 Howard CRESSY Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 120.17
3 30 Andrew PENMAN Porsche 911 GT3 145.27

Class 31 - (4A) Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 33 Stephen MALLET Radical PR6 110.41
2 133 Richard MALLET Radical PR6 131.89

Class 33 - (5A) Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 121.72

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 12:05 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 11:25  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 1

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 39 Richard FROGGATT MG ZT 260 123.43
2 37 David COULTHARD MGZR 160 125.14
3 137 Helen WADDINGTON MGZR 160 135.26

Class 40 - MGCC Group 2 Road Going Group A

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 40 Richard WATKINSON MGB GT 139.15

Class 41 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 135.80
2 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 143.49

Class 42 - MGCC Group 4 Road Going Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 43 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 124.78

Class 43 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 128.05
2 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 131.70

Class 46 - Austin Healey Class 1 : Austin Healey Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 48 David ABRAM Sebring Sprite 125.45
2 49 Stephen CASSON Sebring Sprite 129.02
3 50 John TEWSON Austin Healey Sprite 131.33
4 47 Richard SALISBURY Sebring Sprite 141.64
5 46 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Sprite 142.05

Class 47 - Austin Healey Class 2 : Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000 or Healey Silverstone

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 MK2 120.00
2 51 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000 BT7 123.91
3 60 M BERRY Austin Healey 100 M 126.15
4 52 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 138.07
5 56 William RICHARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK1 140.60

Class 48 - Austin Healey Class 3 : Jenson Healey Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 57 Paul BAKER Jenson Healey 128.56

Class 49 - Austin Healey Class 4 : Modified Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 58 Navdeep BHAMRA Austin Healey Sprite 139.74

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 115.76
2 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 119.90
3 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 120.84
4 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 121.21
5 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 122.54
6 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 125.63

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 12:05 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 11:25  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 1

Class 9 - (1E) 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 119.24

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 12:05 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 11:25  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 2

Class 1 - (SA) Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 136.11

Class 13 - (2B) Replica and Spaceframe Cars over 1800cc (Car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 10 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 113.97

Class 16 - Morgan Championship Handicap

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 118.30
2 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 120.77
3 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 126.34
4 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 129.74
5 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 130.38
6 16 Howard BURTON Morgan 4/4 133.31
7 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 133.93
8 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 134.09
9 14 Paul CLARKE Roadster Lightweight 152.16

Class 18 - (3B) Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 20 Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 122.41

Class 27 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 24 Martin LEACH Porsche 911E 114.55
2 22 Stephen JORY Porsche 944 117.31
3 23 Adam CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 121.77
4 123 Ian CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 124.31

Class 28 - Porsche Cars  P3 220 up to 280 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 27 Andy FAGAN Porsche Boxster S 112.32
2 25 Wayne EASON Porsche Boxster S 119.70
3 28 Geraint EVANS Porsche 911 Carera 119.89
4 26 Graham ROSE Porsche 924S 123.53

Class 29 - Porsche Cars P2 281 up to 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 29 Hannes TANZER Porsche 718 Cayman S 122.72

Class 30 - Porsche P1 Over 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 32 Karl LUPTON Porsche 944 112.90
2 31 Howard CRESSY Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 119.85
3 30 Andrew PENMAN Porsche 911 GT3 142.57

Class 33 - (5A) Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 120.50

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 39 Richard FROGGATT MG ZT 260 120.89
2 37 David COULTHARD MGZR 160 123.49

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 12:44 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 12:04  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 2

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
3 137 Helen WADDINGTON MGZR 160 133.91

Class 40 - MGCC Group 2 Road Going Group A

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 40 Richard WATKINSON MGB GT 139.69

Class 41 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 133.56
2 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 137.89

Class 42 - MGCC Group 4 Road Going Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 43 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 125.33

Class 43 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 121.90
2 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 129.13

Class 46 - Austin Healey Class 1 : Austin Healey Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 48 David ABRAM Sebring Sprite 122.31
2 49 Stephen CASSON Sebring Sprite 125.04
3 47 Richard SALISBURY Sebring Sprite 132.87
4 46 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Sprite 138.76
5 50 John TEWSON Austin Healey Sprite 139.17

Class 47 - Austin Healey Class 2 : Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000 or Healey Silverstone

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 MK2 115.98
2 51 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000 BT7 119.08
3 60 M BERRY Austin Healey 100 M 121.26
4 56 William RICHARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK1 128.73
5 52 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 131.22

Class 48 - Austin Healey Class 3 : Jenson Healey Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 57 Paul BAKER Jenson Healey 122.02

Class 49 - Austin Healey Class 4 : Modified Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 58 Navdeep BHAMRA Austin Healey Sprite 134.71

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 117.28
2 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 117.52
3 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 119.75
4 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 121.83
5 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 121.83
6 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 122.46

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 12:44 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 12:04  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 2

Class 9 - (1E) 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 120.22

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 12:44 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 12:04  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Rain / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 3

Class 1 - (SA) Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 133.85

Class 13 - (2B) Replica and Spaceframe Cars over 1800cc (Car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 10 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 113.09

Class 16 - Morgan Championship Handicap

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 114.25
2 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 115.40
3 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 120.03
4 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 120.86
5 16 Howard BURTON Morgan 4/4 129.19
6 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 129.27
7 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 132.16
8 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 FAIL

Class 18 - (3B) Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 20 Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 114.47

Class 27 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 23 Adam CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 118.56
2 123 Ian CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 119.18
3 24 Martin LEACH Porsche 911E 123.58
4 22 Stephen JORY Porsche 944 148.17

Class 28 - Porsche Cars  P3 220 up to 280 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 27 Andy FAGAN Porsche Boxster S 110.59
2 28 Geraint EVANS Porsche 911 Carera 113.02
3 25 Wayne EASON Porsche Boxster S 113.55
4 26 Graham ROSE Porsche 924S 116.60

Class 30 - Porsche P1 Over 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 31 Howard CRESSY Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 112.80

Class 33 - (5A) Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 109.74

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 39 Richard FROGGATT MG ZT 260 118.94
2 37 David COULTHARD MGZR 160 123.55
3 137 Helen WADDINGTON MGZR 160 139.50

Class 40 - MGCC Group 2 Road Going Group A

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 40 Richard WATKINSON MGB GT 136.53

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 14:29 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 13:42  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Overcast / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 3

Class 41 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 120.77
2 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 130.47

Class 42 - MGCC Group 4 Road Going Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 43 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 129.10

Class 43 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 121.67
2 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 124.80

Class 49 - Austin Healey Class 4 : Modified Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 58 Navdeep BHAMRA Austin Healey Sprite 131.93

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 114.19
2 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 115.32
3 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 115.86
4 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 118.63
5 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 119.94
6 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 125.59

Class 9 - (1E) 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 116.05

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 14:29 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 13:42  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Overcast / Wet Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 4

Class 1 - (SA) Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 130.08

Class 13 - (2B) Replica and Spaceframe Cars over 1800cc (Car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 10 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 112.82

Class 16 - Morgan Championship Handicap

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 111.01
2 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 111.08
3 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 117.37
4 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 117.43
5 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 126.35
6 16 Howard BURTON Morgan 4/4 128.17
7 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 134.10
8 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 139.93

Class 18 - (3B) Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 20 Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 115.91

Class 27 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 23 Adam CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 116.30
2 123 Ian CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 117.22

Class 33 - (5A) Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 107.99

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 39 Richard FROGGATT MG ZT 260 116.95
2 37 David COULTHARD MGZR 160 120.76
3 137 Helen WADDINGTON MGZR 160 133.54

Class 41 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 114.96
2 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 123.44

Class 43 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 116.89
2 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 121.71

Class 49 - Austin Healey Class 4 : Modified Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 58 Navdeep BHAMRA Austin Healey Sprite 127.45

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 113.08

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 14:52 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 14:26  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 4

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
2 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 113.48
3 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 114.44
4 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 117.18
5 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 118.07
6 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 118.72

Class 9 - (1E) 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 116.32

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 14:52 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 14:26  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed Run 5

Class 1 - (SA) Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 130.88

Class 16 - Morgan Championship Handicap

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 105.92
2 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 106.08
3 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 111.86
4 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 112.07
5 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 121.24
6 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 122.20
7 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 127.12

Class 33 - (5A) Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 104.14

Class 41 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 118.94
2 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 122.79

Class 43 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 112.56
2 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 119.66

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 110.47
2 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 111.68
3 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 111.69
4 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 113.69
5 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 114.85
6 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 114.92

Class 9 - (1E) 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Finish
1 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 109.36

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 15:06 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 01/05/2022  Start: 14:49  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 1 - (SA) Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 139.15 136.11 133.85 130.08 130.88 130.08

Class 13 - (2B) Replica and Spaceframe Cars over 1800cc (Car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 10 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 115.92 113.97 113.09 112.82 N/S 112.82

Class 16 - Morgan Championship Handicap

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 120.49 120.77 114.25 111.01 105.92 105.92
2 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 120.35 118.30 115.40 111.08 106.08 106.08
3 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 121.07 126.34 120.03 117.43 111.86 111.86
4 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 136.00 134.09 120.86 117.37 112.07 112.07
5 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 128.03 130.38 129.27 134.10 121.24 121.24
6 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 126.66 129.74 FAIL 126.35 122.20 122.20
7 14 Paul CLARKE Roadster Lightweight 124.01 152.16 N/S N/S N/S 124.01
8 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 136.52 133.93 132.16 139.93 127.12 127.12
9 16 Howard BURTON Morgan 4/4 134.59 133.31 129.19 128.17 N/S 128.17

Class 18 - (3B) Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 20 Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 129.88 122.41 114.47 115.91 N/S 114.47

Class 27 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 24 Martin LEACH Porsche 911E 115.92 114.55 123.58 N/S N/S 114.55
2 22 Stephen JORY Porsche 944 115.59 117.31 148.17 N/S N/S 115.59
3 23 Adam CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 124.68 121.77 118.56 116.30 N/S 116.30
4 123 Ian CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 125.45 124.31 119.18 117.22 N/S 117.22

Class 28 - Porsche Cars  P3 220 up to 280 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 27 Andy FAGAN Porsche Boxster S 112.41 112.32 110.59 N/S N/S 110.59
2 28 Geraint EVANS Porsche 911 Carera 120.47 119.89 113.02 N/S N/S 113.02
3 25 Wayne EASON Porsche Boxster S 120.80 119.70 113.55 N/S N/S 113.55
4 26 Graham ROSE Porsche 924S 126.54 123.53 116.60 N/S N/S 116.60

Class 29 - Porsche Cars P2 281 up to 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 29 Hannes TANZER Porsche 718 Cayman S 126.33 122.72 N/S N/S N/S 122.72

Class 30 - Porsche P1 Over 360 BHP

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 31 Howard CRESSY Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 120.17 119.85 112.80 N/S N/S 112.80
2 32 Karl LUPTON Porsche 944 118.85 112.90 N/S N/S N/S 112.90
3 30 Andrew PENMAN Porsche 911 GT3 145.27 142.57 N/S N/S N/S 142.57

Class 31 - (4A) Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 33 Stephen MALLET Radical PR6 110.41 N/S N/S N/S N/S 110.41

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 15:05 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 31 - (4A) Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
2 133 Richard MALLET Radical PR6 131.89 N/S N/S N/S N/S 131.89

Class 33 - (5A) Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 121.72 120.50 109.74 107.99 104.14 104.14

Class 39 - MGCC Group 1 Standard

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 39 Richard FROGGATT MG ZT 260 123.43 120.89 118.94 116.95 N/S 116.95
2 37 David COULTHARD MGZR 160 125.14 123.49 123.55 120.76 N/S 120.76
3 137 Helen WADDINGTON MGZR 160 135.26 133.91 139.50 133.54 N/S 133.54

Class 40 - MGCC Group 2 Road Going Group A

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 40 Richard WATKINSON MGB GT 139.15 139.69 136.53 N/S N/S 136.53

Class 41 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 143.49 137.89 120.77 114.96 122.79 114.96
2 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 135.80 133.56 130.47 123.44 118.94 118.94

Class 42 - MGCC Group 4 Road Going Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 43 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 124.78 125.33 129.10 N/S N/S 124.78

Class 43 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 128.05 121.90 121.67 116.89 112.56 112.56
2 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 131.70 129.13 124.80 121.71 119.66 119.66

Class 46 - Austin Healey Class 1 : Austin Healey Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 48 David ABRAM Sebring Sprite 125.45 122.31 N/S N/S N/S 122.31
2 49 Stephen CASSON Sebring Sprite 129.02 125.04 N/S N/S N/S 125.04
3 50 John TEWSON Austin Healey Sprite 131.33 139.17 N/S N/S N/S 131.33
4 47 Richard SALISBURY Sebring Sprite 141.64 132.87 N/S N/S N/S 132.87
5 46 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Sprite 142.05 138.76 N/S N/S N/S 138.76

Class 47 - Austin Healey Class 2 : Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000 or Healey Silverstone

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 MK2 120.00 115.98 N/S N/S N/S 115.98
2 51 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000 BT7 123.91 119.08 N/S N/S N/S 119.08
3 60 M BERRY Austin Healey 100 M 126.15 121.26 N/S N/S N/S 121.26
4 56 William RICHARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK1 140.60 128.73 N/S N/S N/S 128.73
5 52 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 138.07 131.22 N/S N/S N/S 131.22

Class 48 - Austin Healey Class 3 : Jenson Healey Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 57 Paul BAKER Jenson Healey 128.56 122.02 N/S N/S N/S 122.02

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 15:05 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

Class 49 - Austin Healey Class 4 : Modified Sprites

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 58 Navdeep BHAMRA Austin Healey Sprite 139.74 134.71 131.93 127.45 N/S 127.45

Class 8 - (1D) 2&4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 115.76 117.28 114.19 113.08 110.47 110.47
2 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 122.54 119.75 115.86 114.44 111.68 111.68
3 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 120.84 117.52 115.32 113.48 111.69 111.69
4 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 119.90 121.83 125.59 118.72 113.69 113.69
5 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 125.63 122.46 119.94 118.07 114.85 114.85
6 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 121.21 121.83 118.63 117.18 114.92 114.92

Class 9 - (1E) 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 119.24 120.22 116.05 116.32 109.36 109.36

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 15:05 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles



MGCC NW Centre - Ty-Croes Weekend Sprint - Sunday
Timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1 34 Stuart MATHER Jedi Mk4 121.72 120.50 109.74 107.99 104.14 104.14
2 18 Simon BAINES Roadster 120.49 120.77 114.25 111.01 105.92 105.92
3 118 Christopher BAINES Roadster 120.35 118.30 115.40 111.08 106.08 106.08
4 9 David EXTON Nissan 350Z 119.24 120.22 116.05 116.32 109.36 109.36
5 33 Stephen MALLET Radical PR6 110.41 N/S N/S N/S N/S 110.41
6 4 Dominc MITURSKI Mazda MX5 115.76 117.28 114.19 113.08 110.47 110.47
7 27 Andy FAGAN Porsche Boxster S 112.41 112.32 110.59 N/S N/S 110.59
8 6 Keith ROSE Mazda MX5 122.54 119.75 115.86 114.44 111.68 111.68
9 2 James COLTART Mazda MX5 120.84 117.52 115.32 113.48 111.69 111.69

10 12 Stephen MCDONALD Morgan Plus 8 121.07 126.34 120.03 117.43 111.86 111.86
11 19 Rob STONES Roadster Lightweight 136.00 134.09 120.86 117.37 112.07 112.07
12 45 Rob ARMSTRONG MG Midget 128.05 121.90 121.67 116.89 112.56 112.56
13 31 Howard CRESSY Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 120.17 119.85 112.80 N/S N/S 112.80
14 10 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 115.92 113.97 113.09 112.82 N/S 112.82
15 32 Karl LUPTON Porsche 944 118.85 112.90 N/S N/S N/S 112.90
16 28 Geraint EVANS Porsche 911 Carera 120.47 119.89 113.02 N/S N/S 113.02
17 25 Wayne EASON Porsche Boxster S 120.80 119.70 113.55 N/S N/S 113.55
18 7 Robert YUILL Mazda MX5 119.90 121.83 125.59 118.72 113.69 113.69
19 20 Michael ASHCROFT MG ZR 129.88 122.41 114.47 115.91 N/S 114.47
20 24 Martin LEACH Porsche 911E 115.92 114.55 123.58 N/S N/S 114.55
21 5 Allan HARROP Mazda MX5 125.63 122.46 119.94 118.07 114.85 114.85
22 3 Donald COLTART Mazda MX5 121.21 121.83 118.63 117.18 114.92 114.92
23 41 Paul DRAKE MGB GT 143.49 137.89 120.77 114.96 122.79 114.96
24 22 Stephen JORY Porsche 944 115.59 117.31 148.17 N/S N/S 115.59
25 53 Richard MASON Austin Healey 3000 MK2 120.00 115.98 N/S N/S N/S 115.98
26 23 Adam CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 124.68 121.77 118.56 116.30 N/S 116.30
27 26 Graham ROSE Porsche 924S 126.54 123.53 116.60 N/S N/S 116.60
28 39 Richard FROGGATT MG ZT 260 123.43 120.89 118.94 116.95 N/S 116.95
29 123 Ian CRISTOL Porsche Boxster S 125.45 124.31 119.18 117.22 N/S 117.22
30 59 Danny CUSWORTH MG Midget 135.80 133.56 130.47 123.44 118.94 118.94
31 51 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000 BT7 123.91 119.08 N/S N/S N/S 119.08
32 44 John SPENCER MG ZR170 131.70 129.13 124.80 121.71 119.66 119.66
33 37 David COULTHARD MGZR 160 125.14 123.49 123.55 120.76 N/S 120.76
34 17 John STEPHENS Morgan 4/4 128.03 130.38 129.27 134.10 121.24 121.24
35 60 M BERRY Austin Healey 100 M 126.15 121.26 N/S N/S N/S 121.26
36 57 Paul BAKER Jenson Healey 128.56 122.02 N/S N/S N/S 122.02
37 15 Chris BAILEY Morgan Plus 4 126.66 129.74 FAIL 126.35 122.20 122.20
38 48 David ABRAM Sebring Sprite 125.45 122.31 N/S N/S N/S 122.31
39 29 Hannes TANZER Porsche 718 Cayman S 126.33 122.72 N/S N/S N/S 122.72
40 14 Paul CLARKE Roadster Lightweight 124.01 152.16 N/S N/S N/S 124.01
41 43 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 124.78 125.33 129.10 N/S N/S 124.78
42 49 Stephen CASSON Sebring Sprite 129.02 125.04 N/S N/S N/S 125.04
43 11 George PROUDFOOT Morgan Series 1 4/4 136.52 133.93 132.16 139.93 127.12 127.12
44 58 Navdeep BHAMRA Austin Healey Sprite 139.74 134.71 131.93 127.45 N/S 127.45
45 16 Howard BURTON Morgan 4/4 134.59 133.31 129.19 128.17 N/S 128.17
46 56 William RICHARDS Austin Healey 3000 MK1 140.60 128.73 N/S N/S N/S 128.73
47 1 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 139.15 136.11 133.85 130.08 130.88 130.08
48 52 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 MK1 138.07 131.22 N/S N/S N/S 131.22
49 50 John TEWSON Austin Healey Sprite 131.33 139.17 N/S N/S N/S 131.33
50 133 Richard MALLET Radical PR6 131.89 N/S N/S N/S N/S 131.89
51 47 Richard SALISBURY Sebring Sprite 141.64 132.87 N/S N/S N/S 132.87
52 137 Helen WADDINGTON MGZR 160 135.26 133.91 139.50 133.54 N/S 133.54
53 40 Richard WATKINSON MGB GT 139.15 139.69 136.53 N/S N/S 136.53
54 46 Robert OWEN Austin Healey Sprite 142.05 138.76 N/S N/S N/S 138.76
55 30 Andrew PENMAN Porsche 911 GT3 145.27 142.57 N/S N/S N/S 142.57

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 15:04 Sunday, 01 May 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying Anglesey International Sprint Circuit: 1.9318 miles
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